
       Page 1 of 3 

 

EVT2104343 
19th Meeting of the Steering Committee of the Global Nuclear Safety and Security Network  

 
22-23 February 

 
List of Participants 
(as of 2023-02-22) 

 

 

S. No. Authority Personal Details                                                      GNSSN Members States 
1 

Online  

Argentina Mr. Pablo Zunino 

Head, Nonproliferation Policy and International Affairs (ARN) 

pzunino@arn.gob.ar  

2 

In person  

Brazil Mr. Jair dos Santos Oliveira 

Nuclear Emergency Coordination Advisor, National Security Office 

jair.oliveira@presidencia.gov.br  

3 

Online  
Canada Ms Kathleen Heppel-Masys   

CNSC  

kathleen.heppell-masys@canada.ca  

4 

Online  
China  Mr. Qinghua Zhang  

Director, Division of International Cooperation (NSC) 

zhangqinghua@chinansc.cn 

5 
In person  

Cote d'Ivoire 

 

Ms. Cinthia Joelle Marie Amaful  

Deputy Director for Regulation and Cooperation (ARSN)  

amafulcinthia@gmail.com  

6 

Online 

Egypt 

 

Dr. Samy Shaaban Soliman  

Chairman ENRRA  
chairman@enrra.org   / samyatalah@yahoo.com  

7 

In person   

Estonia Ms. Reelika Runnel  

Counsellor for Nuclear Affairs Mission  
reelika.runnel@envir.ee  

8 

In person  

Germany Mr. Sebastian Stransky   

GRS  

sebastian.stransky@grs.de  

9 

Online  

Pakistan Mr Muhammad Rahman  

Director General PNRA  

m.rahman@pnra.org  

10 

Online  
Russia Mr. Andrei Vladimirovich Balalaechnikov  

Member GNSSN SEC NRS  

balalaechnikov@secnrs.ru  

11 

Online  

Russia Mr. Fedor Michailovich Aparkin  

Observe  ROSATOM  

FMiAparkin@rosatom.ru  

12 

In person  

Spain Mr. Alfredo de los Reyes Castelo   

CSN                                    GNSSSN Chair  
arc@csn.es 

13 

In person  
United Kingdom Mr. Alex Nicholson   

Head of Multilateral Engagement and International Nuclear Safety BEIS 
alex.nicholson@beis.gov.uk  

14 

Online  

USA Ms. Heather Von Behren  

Deputy Director, Office of Nuclear Energy Safety and Security US DOS 
VonBehrenHW@state.gov  

15 

online 

Uruguay Dr. Gabriel Gonzalez Sprinberg  

Director, Autoridad Reguladora Nacional en Radioproteccion MIEM 

gabriel.gonzalez@miem.gub.uy   

                                                                                                     International Organizations 
16 

In person  

UNSCEAR 

 

Ms. Borislava Batandjieva-Metcalf  

Secretary UNSCEAR  

borislava.batandjievametcalf@un.org  

17 

Online  

European Commission Ms Kaisa Simola   

European Commission/ Joint Research Centre (JRC) EC  

kaisa.simola@ec.europa.eu  

18 

In person  
European Commission Mr Ynte Stockmann    

STOCKMANN@ec.europa.eu  

19 

Online  

WINS 

 

Mr. Alvaro Acevedo  

Project Manager WINS  

alvaro.acevedo@wins.org  
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20 

In person 

Belgium Mr Michel Van haesendonck  

Chair TSOF                                                                                                                     TSOF  

michel.vanhaesendonck@belv.be   

21 

In person  

Germany Ms Karla Eibl-Schwaeger  

Vice-Chair TSOF                                                                                                                     TSOF  
Carla.Schwaeger@grs.de 

22 

Online  

Cuba Mr Rosbell Bosch Robaina 

   Representative                                                                                                                            FORO  
rosbellbr@gmail.com  

23 

Online  

Philippines Mr Alan M Borras  

  Vice-Chair ANSN                                                                                                                    ANSN  

amborras@pnri.dost.gov.ph  

24 

In person  

Nigeria Mr Idris Yau  

Chair FNRBA                                                                                                                 FNRBA  

yau.idris@nnra.gov.ng  

25 

In person  

Norway Ms Sneve Malgorzata  

Chair EuCAS                                                                                                                  EuCAS  

Malgorzata.Sneve@dsa.no  

26 

In person  
Tunisia Mr Daw Mosbah  

ANNuR Coordinator                                                                                               ANNuR  

daw12sm@yahoo.com  

27 

Online  
South Africa Mr. Gino Moonsamy  

GNSSCOM Chair                                                                                                           GNSSCOM  

gmoonsamy@nnr.co.za  

28 

In person  

Iraq Mr. Sabah Hasan Shindakh Nooruldeen 

ANNuR Chair                                                                                                               ANNuR  
alshussaini97@gmail.com /env.rpc@gmail.com  

 

 

S. No. Authority Personal Details                                                                          IAEA  
 Director, NSOC Mr. Shahid Mallick 

s.mallick@iaea.org  
 NSOC, Section Head NMPS  Mr. Lingquan Guo 

l.guo@iaea.org  
 NSOC Mr. Sameer Kunjeer 

s.b.kunjeer@iaea.org  
 NSOC Ms. Kateryna Pavlova 

ka.pavlova@iaea.org  
 NSOC Mr. Guido Bracke 

g.bracke@iaea.org  
 NSOC Ms. Maria Moracho 

m.moracho.ramirez@iaea.org  
 OLA Mr. Anthony Wetherall 

a.wetherall@iaea.org  
 NSNI Mr. Miguel Santini 

m.santini@iaea.org  
 NSNI Mr. Masahiro Aoki 

M.Aoki@iaea.org  
 NSRW Mr. Fan Zhiwen 

z.fan@iaea.org  
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